Accommodates vertical power strips
* Will not accommodate power strip with J-box
Search     Products
WRK Series 19" Gangable Enclosures
Wide Multi-Bay Rack Ideal for Accommodating Large Cable Bundles
? UL Listed in the US and Canada
? Fully welded construction provides:
? Static load capacity: 10,000 lbs.

? equip. mounting hdwr.
? rack base templates
NEW! split rear plates feature knockouts for
wireless antennas and cable entry
click for more
#96-052G Download or view PDF file
27-5/8" Outside Depth
(25-3/4" Useable)
Part #
32-5/8" Outside Depth
(30-5/8" Useable)
Part #
Racking Height
Overall
Height Power Strip*
WRK-44-27 WRK-44-32 77" (44 Space) 83-1/8"
WRK-40-27 WRK-40-32 70" (40 Space) 76-1/8"
WRK-37-27 WRK-37-32 64-3/4" (37 Space) 70-7/8"
WRK-24-27 WRK-24-32 42" (24 Space) 48-1/8"
WRK/WRK - SA Additional Rail Kits
Solid 1/8” thick, extra-wide face, 10-32 threaded rail
accommodates lacing. All mounting hardware included, sold in
pairs.
Cage Nut style rackrail & hardware
Rack Ruler simplifies rackspace math.
Part # Description
WRK-RR44 44 space additional rail kit
WRK-RR40 40 space additional rail kit
WRK-RR37 37 space additional rail kit
WRK-RR24 24 space additional rail kit
Part # Description
PROWRK-RR44 pair 44 space cage nut style rackrail
CN6MM 100 qty.6mm cage nuts
HP-6MM 100 qty 6mm Phillips head rackscrews